

EVERBRIGHT ENVIRONMENT APPOINTS Mr. WANG TIANYI, CEO OF THE COMPANY, AS CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

25 September 2020, Hong Kong – The board (the "Board") of directors of China Everbright Environment Group Limited ("Everbright Environment" or the "Company") (formerly known as "China Everbright International Limited") (SEHK: 257) today announced that Mr. Wang Tianyi has been appointed as the Chairman of the Board, in addition to his current duties as the executive director and the CEO of the Company. In the meantime, Mr. Cai Yunge has resigned as the executive director and the Chairman of the Board. The above-mentioned arrangements take effect from 25 September 2020.

Mr. Wang Tianyi joined the Board in February 2010 as the executive director and the general manager of the Company. He was re-designated as the executive director and the CEO of the Company in January 2018. Mr. Wang holds a bachelor's degree in electronics, a master's degree in management and a doctorate degree in economics from Tsinghua University. He was formerly the Vice President and Professor of Yantai University of Shandong Province, the Deputy Mayor of Ji'nan City of Shandong Province and also the Dean of Shandong Academy of Sciences. With rich knowledge and experience in areas of academic studies, political affairs, research and industries, Mr. Wang has been leading the Company to proactively pursue reform, advancement, strategic transformation and steady development, which has helped to solidify the Company's industry-leading position. Besides, he is a part-time professor of Tsinghua University and a Co-Director of the Center for Public-Private Partnership (PPP) at Tsinghua University. He is also a member of China Council for International Cooperation on Environment and Development, an advisory member of the Belt and Road International Green Development Coalition, a vice chairman of the China Ecological Civilization Research and Promotion Association, a vice chairman of the Industrial and Academic Union of Ecological Environment of China Association for Science and Technology, a member of the UNECE PPP Business Advisory Board, and an advisor of the China Business Centre at National University of Singapore.

Upon the Board's announcement of the appointment, Mr. Wang Tianyi, Chairman of the Board and CEO of Everbright Environment, said: "I would like to appreciate Mr. Cai Yunge on behalf of the Company for his significant contributions to Everbright Environment. Mr. Cai joined the Board in November 2016 and was appointed as the executive director and the Chairman of the Board. During

Press Release



his tenure of directorship, Mr. Cai offered devoted guidance and full support to the Company when it was pursuing innovation-driven development, with dedication and diligence. As Everbright Environment has just changed the company name and is currently in a new development stage that focuses on reform and advancement, I am much honored to shoulder the responsibilities of the CEO of the Company and the Chairman of the Board. I will work together with the members of the Board, the management team and all staff of the Company to stay focused, seize opportunities, not be afraid of challenges and overcome all difficulties. The Company will continue focusing on the environmental sector, and proactively promote its new development layout that focuses on the areas of environment, resources and energy, in order to achieve innovation and sustainability. By adhering to the corporate pursuit of 'Creating Better Investment Value and Undertaking More Social Responsibility', we will strive to develop the Company into a world-leading ecological and environmental management group!"

Press Release



About China Everbright Environment Group Limited

China Everbright Environment Group Limited ("Everbright Environment") is a backbone enterprise of China Everbright Group Ltd. Everbright Environment is listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("HKEX") (257.HK). It has two listed subsidiary companies: China Everbright Water Limited, which is dual listed on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and HKEX (U9E.SG and 1857.HK), and China Everbright Greentech Limited, which is listed on HKEX (1257.HK). After over a decade of development, Everbright Environment has become the largest environmental protection company in China, a leading player in Asia's environmental protection industry, as well as a world-renowned ecological and environmental management group. As China's first one-stop integrated environmental solution provider, Everbright Environment focuses on the three areas of environment, resource and energy, with main businesses covering waste-to-energy and integrated waste treatment, biomass power generation, hazardous waste and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, waste water treatment, reusable water, water supply, riverbasin ecological restoration, equipment manufacturing, waste sorting, environmental sanitation integration, resource recycling, development of zero-waste cities, energy-saving lighting, analysis and testing, research and development relating to green technologies, ecological and environmental planning and designing, as well as environmental protection industrial parks. Everbright Environment has a business presence in over 190 locations across 23 provinces, municipalities and autonomous regions in China, as well as in Germany, Poland and Vietnam.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Environment Group Limited

Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebchinaintl.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Samuel Xiao / Celia Fong

Email: samuel.xiao@citigatedewerogerson.com / celia.fong@citigatedewerogerson.com / celia.fong@citigatedewerogerson.com /

Tel: +852 3103 0128/+852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Environment Group Limited

Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebchinaintl.com